Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Tokerau Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Motukiore C will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rawene on Saturday, the 5th day of September. 1914, at 2 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed

"That the said land be sold to Frederick Robert Phillips of Kohukohu for the sum of £2 per a cre."

Dated at Auckland this 4th day of August, 1914.

T. H. WILSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Tokerau Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners o Whangaroa Ngaitonga No. 4A 4 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Russell on Monday, the 7th day of September, 1914, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the

"That the said land be leased to Thomas Andrew Conn for a term of fourteen years at a rental of 5 per cent. of Government valuation with right to purchase for £392, or at Government valuation.'

Dated at Auckland this 4th day of August, 1914.

T. H. WILSON President

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION NO. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Tokerau Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Whangaroa Ngaitonga No. 4A No. 9 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Russell on Monday, the 7th day of September, 1914, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:-

"That about 80,000 ft. of milling-timber on said block be sold to Chas. E. M. Lloydd and Thomas E. Tasker, of Kawakawa, Bush-contractors, for the sum of £136."

Dated at Auckland this 4th day of August, 1914.

T. H. WILSON. President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Puketarata No. 19 Reserve will be held, in pursupursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Otorohanga on Monday, the 31st day of August, 1914, at 3.30 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—
"That the land be sold to John Budge for the sum of

£1 10s. per acre."

Dated at Auckland this 8th day of August, 1914.

President.

A. G. HOLLAND,

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Makumaku No. 5s will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Thames on Friday, the 28th day of August, 1914, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed

"That the land be leased to Clematis Daisy Cooke for a term of forty-two years at an annual rental of 5 per cent. of the Government valuation during the first twenty-one years, and 7½ per cent. of the Government valuation during the next twenty-one years."

Dated at Auckland this 8th day of August, 1914.

A. G. HOLLAND, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waikaka C No. 2a No. 3 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Thames on Friday, the 28th day of August, 1914, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—
"That the land be sold to Ruby Woodham for the sum of

Dated at Auckland this 8th day of August, 1914.

A. G. HOLLAND. President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Makumaku 5c No. 2 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Thames on Friday, the 28th day of August, 1914, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed alternative resolutions:—
"(a.) That the land be sold to Thomas Iremonger for the sum of £5 per acre.
"(b.) That the land be sold to Herbert W. Cooke for the

"(b.) That the land be sold to Herbert W. Cooke for the sum of £3 10s. per acre."

Dated at Auckland this 8th day of August, 1914.

A. G. HOLLAND,

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waihou West No. 4E North will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Thames on Friday, the 28th day of August, 1914, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution. following proposed resolution:—

"That the land be sold to Clematis Daisy Cooke for the sum of £3 per acre."

Dated at Auckland this 8th day of August, 1914.

A. G. HOLLAND, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Macri Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Macri Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Te Maioro will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Thames on Friday, the 28th day of August, 1914, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed alternative resolutions:—

"(a.) That the land be sold to Augustus Christie for the

sum of £1,250.
"(b.) That the land be leased to Augustus Christie for a term of fifty years at a rental of £62 10s. per annum, with compensation for improvements.

"(c.) That the land be sold to Henry Grundy and Reuben

Conner for the sum of £8 per acre."

Dated at Auckland this 8th day of August, 1914.

A. G. HOLLAND, President.